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Table Y2.—Numbers of UNIVERSITY Students and COURSES taken

Table.—MANUAL INSTRUCTION

Table W.—Number of Students in the various TRAINING COLLEGES at
December

23

Number of Students enrolled. Courses taken.

Year.
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1945 2,411 1,865 1,892 1,981 564 618 9,331 1,179 134 2,965 1,111 1 75 67 399 207 52 37 317 44 S93 38 147 1,176
1946 -3,281 2,598 2,554 2,560 737 719 12449 1,489 221 3,825 2,162 205 103 18 705 207 00 74 583 43 81*5 03 248 1,516

* Includes 1,088 students taking short courses at agricultural colleges in 1946. The corresponding figure in 1945
was 9 10.

Number of
Schools

from which
Pupils

attended.

Number of Pupils
attending Centres.

Boys. Girls.

Public primary and Native schools
Intermediate schools and departments
Secondary departments of district high schools
Private schools

915
28
85

181

13,540
5,181
3,139
2,389

12,533
4,809
3,288
2,209

Totals 1,209 24,249 22,839

Note.—There were 164 manual-training centres durin y 1946.

College.
1946. 1945.

Men. Women. Total. Men. Women. Total.

Auckland 243 320 563 164 400 564
Wellington .. 154 181 335 79 215 294
Christchurcli 197 186 383 118 197 315
Dunedin 160 162 322 80 195 275

Totals 754 849 1,603 441 1,007 1,448
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