Table Y 2.—Numbers of **university** Students and **courses** taken

	Number of Students enrolled.						Courses taken.																	
Year,	Auckland.	Victoria.	Canterbury.	Otago.	Massey.	Cant'y Agric.	Total.	Agriculture.*	Architecture.	Arts.	Commerce.	Dentistry.	Diploma of Education.	Divinity.	Engineering.	Home Science.	Horticulture.	Journalism.	Law.	Massage.	Medicine.	Mining.	Music.	Science.
1945 1946	$\frac{2,411}{3,281}$	1,865 2,598	$1,892 \\ 2,554$	$1,981 \\ 2,560$	564 737	618 719	9,331 12449	1,179 1,489	$\frac{134}{221}$	2,965 3,825	$\frac{1,111}{2,162}$	$\frac{175}{205}$	67 103		399 705		52 60	37 74	317 583	44 43	893 895			1,176 1,516

^{*} Includes 1,088 students taking short courses at agricultural colleges in 1946. The corresponding figure in 1945 was 906.

TABLE.—MANUAL INSTRUCTION

Market and the second of the s		Number of Schools from which	Number of Pupils attending Centres.				
				Pupils attended.	Boys.	Girls.	
Public primary and Intermediate school Secondary departm Private schools	ds and de	915 28 85 181	13,540 5,181 3,139 2,389	$12,533 \\ 4,809 \\ 3,288 \\ 2,209$			
Totals		 		1,209	24,249	22.839	

Note.—There were 164 manual-training centres during 1946.

Table W.—Number of Students in the various TRAINING COLLEGES at $$\operatorname{December}$$

Q 11		1946.	i i	1945.					
College.	Men.	Women.	Total.	Men.	Women.	Total.			
Auckland Wellington Christchurch Dunedin		243 154 197 160 754	320 181 186 162 849	563 335 383 322 1,603	164 79 118 80 441	400 215 197 195	564 294 315 275 1,448		